
National Electric Power Regulatory Authority 
Islamic Rebublic of Pakistan 

2nd Floor, OPF Building, G-512, Islamabad 
Ph: 051-9206500, 9207200, Fax: 9210215 

E-mail: registrar@nepra.org.pk  

No. NEPRA/TRF-70/NCT1.-2007/2242-2244 
Maich 7, 2013 

Subject: Decision of the Authority in the Matter of Quarterly Indexation/Adjustment of 
Tariff (for the quarters October-December 2011 to October-December 2012) for 
Nishat Chunian Power Ltd. (Case No. NEPRA/TRF-70/NCPL-2007) - Intimation of 
Decision of Tariff pursuant to Section 31 (4) of the Regulation of Generation, 
Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act (XL of 1997)  

Dear Sir, 

Please find enclosed herewith the decision of the Authority (01 page) regarding 
quarterly indexation/adjustment of tariff of Nishat Chunian Power Ltd. for the quarters 
October-December, 2011 to October-December 2012 on account of CPI (General) in Case 
No. NEPRA/TRF-70/NCPL-2007 

2. 	The decision is being intimated to the Federal Government for the purpose of notification 
of adjustment in the approved tariff through the official Gazette pursuant to Section 31 (4) of the 
Regulation of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act (XL of 1997) and 
Rule 16(11) of the National Electric Power Regulatory Authority Tariff (Standards and 
Procedure) Rules, 1998. 

3 	Please note that revised tariff schedule to be notified in the official Gazette is attached as 
Annex-I. 

4_1  

Secretary, 
	 ( Syed Safeer Hussain ) 

Ministry of Water & Power, 
Government of Pakistan 
Islamabad. 

('(': 
1. 	Secretary, Cabinet Division, Cabinet Secretariat, Islamabad 
2 	Secretary, Ministry of Finance, Islamabad. 

inclosure: As above 



(Khawaja uhammad eem 
Member 

(Maj (R) Haroon Rashid ) 
Member 

(Habibullah Khilji) 
Chairman 

ABptd  
Quarterly Indexation/Adjustment 

Case No NEPRA/TRF-70/NCPL-20er 

DECISION OF THE AUTHORITY IN THE MATTER OF QUARTERLY INDEXATION/ADJUSTMENT 
OF TARIFF FOR NISHAT CHUNIAN POWER LIMITED 

Pursuant to the decisions of the Authority dated 20th December 2012 in the matter of 
change of index from WPI (Manufactures) to CPI (General) in the case of Nishat Chunian 
Power Limited (NCPL), the variable and fixed O&M components of tariff of NCPL in respect of 
October-December 2011 to October-December 2012 quarters have been revised on account of 
CPI (General) in accordance with the requisite indexation/adjustment mechanism stipulated in 
the decision of the Authority. The revised tariff indicated hereunder shall be immediately 
applicable to the units delivered during the quarters: 

Tariff Components 

Reference 
Decision 

December 
20, 2012 

Revised Revised Revised Revised Revised 
Oct-Dec 

2011 
Jan-Mar 

2012 
Apr-Jun 

2012 
Jul-Sep 
2012 

Oct-Dec 
2012 

Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter 
Capacity Charge (Rs./kW/Hour) 
Fixed O&M - Local 0.1186 0.1203 0.1236 0.1250 0.1303 0.1311 
Variable O&M (Rs./kWh) 
Variable O&M - Local 0.163 0.1653 0.1699 0.1718 0.1790 0.1802 
Indexation Values 
CPI (General) 154.72 156.88 161.25 163.07 169.93 171.09 

The above referred revised tariff components are to be notified in the official gazette, in 
accordance with the provision of Section 31(4) of the Regulation of Generation, Transmission 
and Distribution of Electric Power Act 1997. 

AUTHORITY 

LtH"(Ai'l 	C- 
(Shoukat Ali Kundi) 	(7) 	63 

Member 


	Page 1
	Page 2

